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PG DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2017-18 

DEPARTEMENT CALENDAR 2017-18 

DATE DAY JUNE 2017 
THU 

FRI 
SAT 

SUN 
MON| 

6 
| WED 

THU 

Holiday 
College reopens for U.G classes(World Environment Day) 

TUE ADD-ON orientation 

Orientation for 2nd year students 
Orientation for 3rd year students 

Holiday(2nd Saturday) 
Holiday 

FRI 

10 SAT 
11 SUN 

12 MON 

13 TUE 
14 WED 

THU 
Blood donor day 

15 

FRI 
17 SAT| 
18 SUN 

MON 

16 Graduation Day 

Holiday 
Reading Day 19 

20 TUE 

21 WED 
22 THU 

FRI 
SAT 

World Yoga Day 

23 

24 
25 SUN 

|26 MON| 

Holiday-4n Saturday 
Holiday- RAMZAN 

World Drug Abuse Day 

27 TUEE 
28 WED 
29 THU 
30 FRI 

UG Induction Day 

-U.Glst Sem Class begins 

Total working days 22days 
"What we learn with pleasur e we never forgei. Alfred Mercier 

01 iOTTA 
TT AM 



SAINTGITS 
College of Applied Sciences 

PG DEPARTMENT OF cOMMERCE ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2017-18 

DATE DAY 
SAT 

2 SUN 

JULY 2017 

Holiday 
St. Thomas Day MON 

TUE 
5 WED 

THU 

7 FRI 

8 SAT Holiday-2nd Saturday 
9 9 SUN Holiday 

Orientation for first year's 
World Population Day 

10 
L 11 TUUE 

| 12 WED 
13 THU 
14 FRI 

MON 

M.Com lIlrd sem class beginsS* 
Prelims of commerce events of Gitz Blitz 

L 15 SAT 
16 SUN 
17 MON 
18 TUE 

Holiday 
First Internal exam for 3rd and 5th Sem 

First Internal exam for 3rd and 5th Sem 
L 19 

20 

WED First Internal exam for 3rd and 5th Sem (International Justice day) 
THU 

|21 FRI 
22 SAT 
23 SUN 

Holiday 4th Saturday 

Holiday 
24 
25 

MON 
TUE 

26 WED 

27 
FRI 

Class PTA4 

THU Class PTA 
28 Class PTA 

29SAT Holiday-5th Saturday 
30 SUN Holiday 

FDP by Lr. David Joseph 
Total working days 22 days 

31 MON| 

"Faith is taking the first step even when you don't see the whole 
staircase."Murtin Luther King 

02 
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PG DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2017-18 

DATE DAY 

TUE 
WED 

AUGUST 2017 
Research Club Inauguration 

Arts offstage events 
Arts offstage events 

THU 
FRI 

SAT 
Hiroshima Day 

Quit India Day(Arts offstage events) 
Nagasaki Day(Arts offstage events) 

Arts offstage events 
Arts offstage events 

6 SUN 
MON 

TUE 8 
9 WED 

10 THU 
11 

SAT 
13 SUN 
14 

FRI Arts offstage events 
Holiday 

Holiday-2nd Saturday 
First internal exam for 1st Sem 

Holiday -INDEPENDENCE DAY 

12 

MON 
15 TUE 
|16 WED First Internal Exam for 1st Sem(M.Com 1st sem class begins) 

17 THU First internal exam for 1st Sem (Farmer's Day) 
18 FRI 
19 SAT 
20 
21 

TUE 

SUN Holiday 
MON 

22 First Internal Exam for M.Com 3rd Sem* 

23 WED 

| 24 THU 
25 FRI Arts Fest-2017 

26 SAT 
27SUN 
28MON Holiday-Ayyankali Jayanthi, Industrial Visit for S3A 
29 TUE 
30 WED 
31 THU 

Holiday4th Saturday 
Holiday 

College closes for Onam Holidays 
Total working days-23days 

"Ifyou change the way you look at things th� things you look at 

change."=Dr. Wayne Dyer 
03 
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PG DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2017-18 

DATE DAY 
1 FRI 

SAT 

SEPTEMBER 2017 

Holiday-Bakrid 

2 
SUN Holiday-1st ONAM 

Holiday-THIRUVONAM 
Holiday-3rd ONAM(Teacher's Day) 

4 MON 

TUE 
6 WED Holiday-Sree Narayana Guru Jayanthi 
7 THU 

FRI World Literacy Day 

Holiday-2nd Saturday 9 
10 SUN 

11 

SAT 

Holiday 
MON Second Intemal Exam for 3 and 5th Sem(College Re-opens after Onam Holidays 

12 TUE 
13 WED 
14 
| 15 
16 SAT 

17 SUN 
18 

Holiday-Sree Krishna Jayanthi 
Second Internal Exam for 3rd and 5th Sem 

Second Internal Exam for 3rd and 5th Sem 
Second Internal Exam for 3rd and 5th Sem 

THU 

FRI 

Second Internal Exam for 3rd and 5tn Sem 

Holidayy 
MON 

19 
| 20 WNED 

Second Internal Exam for 3rd and 5th Sem 

TUE 

21 THU 
22 
23 SAT 

24 

Holiday-Sree Narayana Guru Samadhi 
FRI 

Holiday -4th Saturday 
Holiday 

External talk for M1 Students. 

First Internal Exam for M.Com 1st Sem 

SUN 
25 MON 
26 TUE 
27 WED 
28 THU 
29 FRI Holiday-Mahanavami 

Holiday Vijayadashami/Muharam 30 SAT 

Total working days -13days 

"Our gr eatest weakness lies in giving up. The most certain way 
to succeed is always to try just öne more time." -Thomas A. 

Edison 
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PG DEPARTMENT OF cOMMERCE ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2017-18 

DATE DAY 
SUN 

OCTOBER 2017 

2 MON 
Holiday 

Holiday GANDHI JAYANTHI 
TUE 

WED 

5 THU UG University Exams for 5th Sem begins 
UG University Exams for 3rd Sem begins 6 FRI 

SAT 

8 SUN 
MON 

10 TUE 
11 

12 THU 

Holiday 
Class PTA for 1st year Students. 

1 

9 

WED 

13 FRI 

14 
15 SUN 
16 
17 
18 WED 
19 THU 
20 FRI 
21 SAT 
22 SUN 

SAT Holiday - 2nd Saturday 

Holiday 
MON Second Internal exam for 1st Sem begins (International Food Day) 

Program International Day for Eradication of Poverty TUE 

Holiday -Deepavali, M3 Study Tour 

Holiday 
23 MON 
24 TUE 
25 WED 
26 THU 
27 FRI 

Second Internal Exam for M.Com 3rd Sem* 

28 SAT Holiday- 4th Saturday 

SUN 
30 MON 
31 TUE 

29 Holiday 
FDP by Lr. Preetha Thomas 

Total working days 22dayss 
"The important thing is to never stop questioning"-Albert 

Einstein 
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College of Applied Sciences 
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DATE DAY NOVEMBER 2017 

Kerala Piravi, Quiz competition WED 

THU 

3 FRI 

SAT 
SUN 
MON 
TUE 
WED 

Holiday 
Orphanage visit by SIA 

Second Internal Exam for M.Com 1st Sem, 

University Exam for First Sem begins 

6 

8 

THU 

10 FRI 
11 SAT Holiday-20d Saturday(National Education Day) 
12 SUN 

13 MON 
14 TUE 
15 WED 
16 THU 
17 FRI 

18 SAT 

19 SUN 
MON 

Holiday 

Children's Day 

20 
21 TUE M.Com First Semester university Exam begins* 

| 22 WED 

23 THU 
24 

25 SAT 
26 SUN 

FRI 

Holiday-4th Saturday 

MON 
28 TUE 

29 WED 

27 

30 TAU 
Total working days-24days 

"Life isn' t about finding yourself Life's about creating yourself"-

Geor ge Bernard Shaw 

06 
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PG DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2017-18 

DATE DAY 
1 

DECEMBER 2017 
World AIDS Day 

Holiday-NABI DINAM 
Holiday 

Study tour of S6A 

FRI 

SAT 
3 SUN 

MON 
TUE 
WED 
THU 

b 

M.Com 2nd and 4th Sem begins 
Human Rights Day, Poster design competition 

Holiday-2nd Saturday 
Holiday 

8 FRI 
9 SAT 
10 SUN 
11 MON External seminar on Basics of Excel 
12 TUE 
13 WED 

|THU 14 
|15 FRI 
16 SAT 
17 SUN 
|18 

Holiday 
First Internal Exam for 4th and 6th Sem begins MON 

| 19 TUE 
20 WED 
| 21 THU 
22 FRI 
23SAT 
24 SUN 

College closes for Christmas Vacation 
Holiday-4TH Saturday 

Holiday 
Holiday-CHRISTMAS 25 MON 

26 TUE 
27 WED 
| 28 THU 

29 FRI 
30 SAT 

31 SUN Holiday 
Total working days -17 days 

"Education is a progressive discovery of our own 

ignorance.Will Durant 
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PG DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2017-18 

DATE DAY 
1 MON 

TUE 

JANUARY 2018 

New Year Day 

Holiday-Mannam Jayanthi, Nature Day 
College Re-opens after Christmas Vacation" WED 

4 THU 

5FRI 
SAT 
SUN 
MON 
TUE 

10 WED 

Distribution of Appreciation cards to faculties. 

Holiday 
Swami Vivekananda Jayanthi 

Youth Icon Competition for Second B.com students 

11 THUU 
12 FRI 

13 SAT 
14 SUN 

MON 

World Youth Day 
Holiday 2nd Saturday 

Holiday 
15 
16 
17 WED 
|18 THU 
19 

TUE 

Final round of Youth icon competition 

FRI Placement training for M4 students. 

SAT Industrial Visit for T4 students 20 

Holiday 21 SUN 
22 MON External talk 

TUE 23 
24 WED 
25 THU |Industrial visit for S4B 

26 FRI 
27 SAT 

SUN 

Holiday-REPUBLIC DAY 
Holiday-4th Saturday 

Holiday 28 
29 
30 TUE 
31 WED 

MON First Internal exam for 2nd sem begins 

Gandhi Samadhi 

Total working days-22 days 
"Man needs his difficuliies because they ar e necessary to 

enjoy success.A. P.J. Abdul Kalam. 
08 
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College of Applied Sciences 

PG DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2017-18 

DATE DAY 
THU 

FEBRUARY 2018 

Counting of appreciation cards 

Outreach activity 
FRI 

3 SAT 
4 SUN 
5 MON 

2 

Holiday 

6 First Internal Exam for M.Com 4th Sem* TUE 
WED Puzzle competition by quiz club 
THU 

FRI 

Holiday-2nd Saturday 10 SAT 
11 SUN 

MON 
Holiday 

1st round of "The Exemplary 12 
13 TUE 

14 WED 
15 
16 FR 
17 SAT 

18 SUN 

Holiday-Shivaratri 
FDP by Asst.Prof.Juby Thomas 

2nd round of 'The Exemplary 
3rd round of "The Exemplary 

THU 

Holiday 
Second intenal exam for 4h and 6th Sem begins 19 MON 

20 TUE 

21 WED 
22 THU 

23 
24 SAT 
25 SUN 

26 MON 

FRI 

Holiday-4th Saturday 

Holiday 
First Internal Exam for M.Com 2nd Sem* 

Finals of The Exemplary 
National Science Day, Activity of Department events 

27 TUE 
28 WED 

Total working days - 21 days 

Abraham "The best way to pr edict your future is to create it."-

Lincoln 
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DATE DAY 
1THU 
2FRI 

MARCH 2018 

SAT 

SUN Holiday 
MON University exam for U.G 4th and 6th Sem begins 

6 TUE 

WED 
8 THU 

Farewell and investiture ceremony 

International Women's Day 

FRI 9 
10 SAT 

11 SUN 
12 MON 

Holiday-2nd Saturday 

Holiday 

13 TUE World Consumer Day 

14 WED 
15 THU 

16 FRI 
17 SAT 

Holiday 
Second Internal exam for 2nd Sem begins 

World Water Day 

SUN 18 
19 MON 
|20 TUE 

WED 21 
Industrial visit of M.com students | 22 THU 

23 | FRI 

24 SAT 
25 SUN 

26 MON| 
27 TUJE 
28 WED 

THU 

Fenne fest - Jack of all traits 

Holiday-4thn Saturday 
Holiday 

Second Internal Exam for M.Com 2nd & 4th Sem* 

29 

30 FRI 
31 SAT 

Holiday- Maundy Thursday 
Holiday Good Friday 

Holiday-5th Saturday 

Total working days 22 days 

Don' tfind fault, find a remedy."-Henr y Ford. 
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DATE DAY 
1 SUNN 
2 MON 

APRIL 2018 

Holiday-Easter 

TUE 

4 WED 
5 THU 

FRI 

7 SAT World Health Day 

8 Holiday 
University Exam for U.G 2nd Sem begins 

SUN 

MON 

10 TUE 
11 WED 

12 THU 
13 FRI 

Holiday-2nd Saturday(AMBEDKAR'S Birthday) 
Holiday-VISHU 

14 SAT 
15 SUN 
L 16| MON 
17 TUJE 

WED 
19 THU| 

| 20 

18 

FRI 
21 

SUN 
MON 

SAT 

22 Holiday-Earth day 
23 
24| TUE 

25 WED 

26 THU 
27 FRI 
28 SAT 
29 SUN 

30 MON 

Holiday-4 Saturday 
Holiday 

Total working days 23 days 

Prepared by Approved by 

Principal neeecQ OF APLCO. 

Anish B BhaskaraD 
Academic Coordinator 

Prof M C Joseph 

UTTOV 
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